
 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

 
Scheduled public hearings before Pinal County Hearing , Kevin Westover, for 
Tuesday, July 14, 2009 starting at 8:30 a.m. in the Pinal County Administration 
Building F, EOC Room,  31 N Pinal Street, Florence, AZ  (Just East of Old 
Court House.)  All interested parties should be aware that cases may be heard in 
an order different than shown on the agenda. 

 
- ANIMAL CONTROL AGENDA- 

1. CALL TO ORDER 
 

 
2. SCHEDULED PUBLIC HEARING 

 
9:00 -OFFICER CHAVEZ 

 COTA, GEORGETTE ROSEANNE –AC-05-09-25  – Complaint 26298 /IR # 09-
008194.  Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section: 1003.A No 
License X 1  and 1007 X 1        
DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009 

 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$100+27 Total_$127.00 
 

9:10-SUPERVISOR  LEAL 
 MOUNT, ANNE– AC-05-09-04 – Complaint 25962/IR 7974.  Issued for violation 

of Ordinance 42303 – PCACO, Section 1001.A X 3, 3rd Offense and 1015 X 3, 
3rd Offense  
DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009 

 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible___ Fine/Fee_$900 +27_ Total_$927.00_ 
 

 MORGAN, TYRON – AC-06-09-18 – Complaint 25965/IR 8705.  Issued for 
violation of Ordinance 42303 – PCACO, Section 1004.A BARKING X 8  
DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING 

 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible___Fine/Fee_$400 +27_ Total_$427.00_ 
 
9:20 -OFFICER  EDGAR 

 RIOS, GEORGE TORIS, AC-05-09-19 – Complaint 26829/IR 8452.  Issued for a 
violation of Ordinance 423303-PCACO, Section 1004.A, Barking X 16  
HEARING – DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING  

Dismissed__ Not Responsible____ Responsible___ Fine/Fee $800 +27_Total__$827.00_ 
 

 LAHR, PATRICIA ANNE, AC-05-09-42 – Complaint – 26839/IR 8555.  Issued for 
a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section 1004.A Barking X 3  
HEARING – DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING  

 Dismissed__ Not Responsible____ Responsible___ Fine/Fee $150 +27_Total_$177.00_ 
 

 ENRIGHT, COENE KAYE, AC-05-09-21– Complaint – 26827/IR 8265.  Issued for 
a violation of Ordinance 423303-PCACO, Section 1005 – No Kennel Permit X 5 
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HEARING – DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING  
Dismissed__ Not Responsible____ Responsible___ Fine/Fee $_50 + 27 Total_$77.00_ 

 
 ALLMOND, SHEILA MARIE, AC-05-09-35– Complaint – 26835/IR 8543.  Issued 

for a violation of Ordinance 423303-PCACO, Section 1005 – No Kennel Permit X 1 
DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009 
Dismissed__ Not Responsible____ Responsible___ Fine/Fee $50 + 27_Total__$77.00_ 
 

  9:30 -OFFICER PERRIN 
 

 GAIBER, LARRY- AC-05-09-40 - Complaint  26854/IR # 8554.  Issued for a 
violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1005 No Kennel Permit X 30 
and 1015 Cruelty and Neglect x 30 Class C 

HEARING – DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING  
 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible___ Fine/Fee $2500 +27_ Total $2527.00_ 

 
 GARCIA, JOSEPH MICHAEL- AC-05-09-34 - Complaint  26853/IR # 8521.  

Issued for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1015, Cruelty and 
Neglect X 2, Class C, 1007 At Large X 2  
 DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009 

 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible___ Fine/Fee $2500 +27_ Total $2527.00_ 
 

 KNOTTS, CATHY MARIE- AC-04-09-59 - Complaint 26388/IR # 8239.  Issued 
for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1007 At Large X 1  
 DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009 

 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible___ Fine/Fee $50 +27_ Total $77.00_ 
 
9:40 -OFFICER NELSON 
 No cases to be heard 
 
9:40 -OFFICER MORRIS 

 McBURNEY, REGINA M –AC-05-09-10  – Complaint 26801 /IR # 8078 .  Issued  
for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section: 1005 – No Kennel Permit 
Class A 6 dogs      
DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009 

 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible __ Fine/Fee_$50 +27_ Total_$77.00_ 
 

 MYERS, BRANDY ANN –AC-05-09-33  – Complaint 26813 /IR # 8585.  Issued  
for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A X 1, 2ND Offense 
AND 1007- At Large X 1  
DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009 

      Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible___ Fine/Fee_$150 +27_ Total_$177.00. 
 

 STRAUSS, SARAH –AC-05-09-18 – Complaint 26805 /IR # 8472.  Issued  for a 
violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section: 1005 – No Kennel Permit X 7 
dogs      
DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009 

 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible___ Fine/Fee_$50 +27_ Total_$77.00_ 
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 SHAW, SEAN ELLIS –AC-04-09-64  – Complaint 26722 /IR # 7954.  Issued  for 

a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section: 1004.A – Barking 1.      
HEARING – DEFENDANT REQUESTED HEARING 
Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible___ Fine/Fee_$50+27_ Total_$77.00_ 

 
 
10:00 -OFFICER GIBBONS 
 No Cases 
 
10:00 -OFFICER CROSS 

 HOLT, RONALD - AC-05-09-26 - Complaint 26366/IR # 8376.  Issued for a 
violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1007 Dog(s) At Large X 1.   
DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009 

 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible ___ Fine/Fee_$50 +27_ Total _$77.00_ 
 

 BAKER, JENNA - AC-05-09-57 - Complaint 26373/IR # 8681.  Issued for a 
violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1007 Dog(s) At Large X 3, 3RD 
offense.    
DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009 

 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible___ Fine/Fee_$300 +27_ Total _$327.00_ 
 
 
10:15 -OFFICER JOHNSON 

 TINAMARIE GILLESPIE –AC-04-09-74 – Complaint 26589/IR # 8256.  Issued  
for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A – No License X 1, 
3RD offense, and 1007 Dog(s) At Large X 2, 3rd offense   
 DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009  

 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible __ Fine/Fee_$450+27_ Total_$477.00_ 
 

 HOWARD, TOMMY –AC-04-09-70 – Complaint 26590/IR # 8257.  Issued  for a 
violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A – No License X 2 and 
1007 Dog(s) At Large X 2  
 DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009  

 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible__ Fine/Fee_$200+27_ Total_$227.00_ 
 

 SIMPSON, SAMANTHA –AC-05-09-12 – Complaint 26598/IR # 8404.  Issued  
for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1007 Dog(s) At Large X 1  
 DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009  

 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible__Fine/Fee_$50+27_ Total_$77.00_ 
 

 HOLMES, COLLEEN BETH –AC-05-09-27 – Complaint 26588/IR # 8397.  
Issued  for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A – No 
License X 1 and 1007 Dog(s) At Large X 1  
 DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009  

 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible__ Fine/Fee_$100+27_ Total_$127.00_ 
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 HARVEY, JENNA LYNN –AC-05-09-37 – Complaint 26593/IR # 8516.  Issued  
for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A – No License X 1 
and 1007 Dog(s) At Large X 1  
 DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009  

 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible__Fine/Fee_$100+27_ Total_$127.00_ 
 
 
10:30 -OFFICER UPTAIN 

 RAMIREZ, GILBURTO –AC-05-09-09  – Complaint 26561/IR # 8369.  Issued  
for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A – No License X 1 
AND 1007 Dog(s) At Large X 1    
DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009 

 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible __ Fine/Fee_$100 +27_ Total_$127.00_ 
 

 NANCE, JULIE M. –AC-04-09-67 – Complaint 26559/IR #8158.  Issued  for a 
violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section:  1003.A – No License X 1 AND 
1007 Dog(s) At Large X 1     
DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009 

 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible___ Fine/Fee_$100+27_Total__$127.00_ 
 

 McCORMICK, JENNIVER RAINE –AC-05-09-32 – Complaint 26563/IR #8607.  
Issued  for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section: 1003.A – No 
License X 1 AND 1007 Dog(s) At Large X 1     
 DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009 
Dismissed ___ Not Responsible___ Responsible___ Fine/Fee_$___ Total__$____ 

 
11:00 -OFFICER WINDLE 

 HYDE, RENNIE LEA –AC-05-09-02 – Complaint 26692 /IR # 8343.  Issued for a 
violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section: 1003.a x 1 AND 1007 x 1  
 DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009 

  Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible _X_ Fine/Fee_$100+27_ Total_$127.00_ 
 

 ORTIZ, REBECCA ANN –AC-05-09-54 – Complaint 26682 /IR # 8685. Issued 
for a violation of Ordinance 42303-PCACO, Section: 1003.A x 1 AND 1007 x 1   

 DEFAULT HEARING- FAILED TO APPEAR OR CONTACT ON JUNE 9, 2009 
 Dismissed ___Not Responsible___ Responsible___ Fine/Fee_$100+27_ Total_$127.00_ 

 
 

ADJOURN 
AND IF CASES ARE NOT HEARD IN THE MORNING SESSION  

THE HEARINGS BE RESUMED IN THE AFTERNOON 
BEGINNING AT 1:00 
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